DpT [GeV]

Ratio to CMS

3.5

2.5

1.5

0.5

0.5

7000 GeV pp.

| Soft QCD

Ij>ll

m CMS
--3-- Herwig 7.0.0 default
----- ¢ Sherpa 2.1.1 default

verage p_vs N, (p§h>0.25, HT>O.25, n|<1.9, in-jet charged particles)

] ]
oA -
o CE-- E
T W N
.................. L —~———! ]
................... ¢4 _—
| | | | | | | | | | | I —
— T T ; T [ T T T T I ' I I:
S
| s N
5 50 100

ch

Rivet 3.1.10, = 400k events

mcplots.cern.ch [arXiv:1306.3436]

N

0.5



	Contents
	Page 1


